Five Points Station (South Region)
Heat Units — 2017 vs 2016 & 15 Year Average

Cumulative Heat Units
March 1 - August 31, 2017
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Five Points Station (South Region)
Heat Units — 2017 vs 2016 & 15 Year Average

2017 2016 15 Year Average
Semi- Semi- Semi-
Monthly Monthly Monthly
Heat Cumulative Avg Heat Cumulative Avg Heat Cumulative
Period [ Units Heat Units Max i Units  Heat Units Min Units  Heat Units

March 1-15 68.0 205.0 205.0

March 16 - 31 . . 74.0 . 252.0 457.0

April 1-15 . . 78.0 . 329.5 786.5

April 16 - 30 . . 80.1 . 308.5 1,095.0

May 1-15 . . 83.3 . 397.0 1,492.0

May 16 - 31 . . 85.8 . 435.0 1,927.0

June 1-15 . . 93.8 . 515.5 2,442.5

June 16 - 30 . . 96.7 . 539.0 2,981.5

July1-15 . . 95.3 . 518.0 3,499.5

July 16 - 31 . . 98.9 . 594.0 4,093.5

August 1-15 . . 97.3 . 536.0 4,629.5

August 16 - 31 . . 96.0 . 571.0 5,200.5




